In The Supreme Court of the United States

-•-

KEVIN W. CULP, MARLOW DAVIS, FREDDIE REED-DAVIS, DOUGLAS W. ZYLSTRA, JOHN S. KOLLER, STEVE STEVENSON, PAUL HESLIN, MARLIN MANGELS, JEANELLE WESTROM, SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION, INC., ILLINOIS CARRY AND ILLINOIS STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION,

Petitioners,

v.

KWAME RAOUL, in his Official Capacity as Attorney General of the State of Illinois; BRENDAN F. KELLY, in his Official Capacity as Acting Director of the Illinois State Police, and JESSICA TRAME, as Bureau Chief of the Illinois State Police Firearms Services Bureau,

Respondents.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The United States Court Of Appeals For The Seventh Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

.

.

DAVID G. SIGALE LAW FIRM OF DAVID G. SIGALE, P.C. 799 Roosevelt Road, Suite 207 Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 630.452.4547 dsigale@sigalelaw.com

> COCKLE LEGAL BRIEFS (800) 225-6964 WWW.COCKLELEGALBRIEFS.COM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
LIST OF PARTIES AND SUP. CT. RULE 14 DIS- CLOSURES	ii
RELATED CASES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	vi
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
DECISIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVI- SIONS	2
INTRODUCTION	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	9
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	15
I. The Seventh Circuit's Decision Contra- dicts <i>Heller</i>	15
II. Review is Necessary to Reinforce to the Lower Courts That the Second Amendment Right Discussed in <i>Heller</i> To Bear Arms In Public For Self-Defense Must Be Respected	26
III. The Seventh Circuit Applied an Incorrectly Deferential Level of Scrutiny, Which Under- scores the Need for a Cohesive Standard of Review in Second Amendment Cases	29
CONCLUSION	32

iv

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

Page

APPENDIX

Opinion of the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit (April 12, 2019) (<i>Culp</i>
<i>II</i>)
Memorandum Opinion of the United States Dis- trict Court for the Central District of Illinois, No. 3:14 CV 3320 (September 18, 2017) App. 36
Opinion of the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit (October 20, 2016) App. 82
Order of the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit denying panel rehearing and rehearing <i>en banc</i> (May 13, 2019) App. 106

v

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

vi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
Loving v. Virginia, 388 U.S. 1 (1967)	28
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 561 U.S. 742 (2010)	15, 16, 28
Moore v. Madigan, 702 F.3d 933 (7th Cir. 2012)	5, 7, 16, 25
Near v. Minnesota ex rel. Olson, 283 U.S. 697 (1931)	28
<i>Obergefell v. Hodges</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2584 (2015)	28
United States v. Masciandaro, 638 F.3d 458 (4th Cir. 2011)	26
United States v. Skoien, 614 F.3d 638 (7th Cir. 2010)	29
United States v. Williams, 616 F.3d 685 (7th Cir. 2010)	29
United States v. Yancey, 621 F.3d 681 (7th Cir. 2010)	29
Wrenn v. District of Columbia, 864 F.3d 650 (D.C. Cir. 2017)	27
Constitutional Provisions	

U.S. Const. amend. II.....passim

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Page

STATUTES, RULES, AND ORDINANCES	
430 ILCS 65/2(b)(5)	7
430 ILCS 65/2(b)(7)	7
430 ILCS 65/2(b)(10)	8
430 ILCS 65/2(b)(13)	7
430 ILCS 66/40	passim
720 ILCS 5/24-1	10
720 ILCS 5/24-1.6	10
720 ILCS 5/24-2(a-5)	10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Allen Rostron, Justice Breyer's Triumph in the Third Battle over the Second Amendment, 80 GEO. WASH. L. REV. 703 (2012)	29
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S REPORT ON CRIMINAL HISTORY BACKGROUND CHECKS – June 2006	00
Conway Woman Survives Knife Attack and Kid- napping in Illinois, KSPR abc 33, October 19, 2017	
 Cook, Philip J., Ludwig, Jens, Samaha, Adam M., Gun Control After Heller: Threats and Sideshows From a Social Welfare Perspective, 56 UCLA L. REV. 1041 (2009) 	19

viii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Page

Lott Jr., John R., Concealed Carry Permit Hold- ers Across the United States: 2016, Report from the Crime Prevention Research Center (2016)	, 21
Wright M.A., Wintemute G.J., Felonious or vio- lent criminal activity that prohibits gun own- ership among prior purchasers of handguns: incidence and risk factors, J. Trauma, Oct.; 69(4) (2010)	20
Vietnam Veteran Turns Table on Would-Be Rob- bers, Shooting Both, The Telegraph, February 3, 2017	23
